AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR HOMELESSNESS & MENTAL HEALTH STRATEGIC PLAN

RS-23-051 March 7, 2023

Background and Findings

- 2
- January 25, 2022, interlocal agreement authorized with the City of Temple to cooperatively work to address homelessness
 - Allowed the cities to hire a consultant to develop the Strategic Plan
 - Original agreement set the maximum amount of expenditures from each city at \$50,000
- February 14, 2023, City Council adopted the Homelessness and Mental Health Strategic Plan
- Staff from both cities have determined additional services from the consultant are necessary as implementation begins
 - Authorized expenditure for FY 23 is \$20,000
 - Amendment increases the total expenditure from each city to \$70,000

Alternatives

- Do not approve an amendment to the interlocal agreement with the City of Temple
- Approve an amendment to the interlocal agreement with the City of Temple

Recommendation

Authorize an amendment to the Interlocal agreement with the City of Temple for Regional Homelessness Cooperation.